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15:17

2650 m
49.000 €

Bänderstart

Grand Prix D'Hiver
Rennpreis: 49.000 € (22.050 12.250 6.860 3.920 2.450 980 490)
GRAND PRIX D'HIVER Breed 8 Class A Race European 49.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.650. 22.050, 12.250, 6.860, 3.920, 2.450, 980, 
490.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 5 - 10 including years. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 325.000, of 50 m. in 795.000. The persons 
having won at least five breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. Horses having 
competed in Mb ins for has breed the territory of the regional Union of the Southwest this year are only allowed to participate in this event. 

1
2650

ML: 10,0

Fandango La Nuit
6j. b W (Look De Star - Qualana De Joudes)

Trainer: Philippe Boutin
Besitzer: B. Reboussin
Züchter: Mme Maryse Nollet

Philippe Boutin

2021: 16 Starts - 9 Siege - 2 Plätze    145.840 € 2020: 17 Starts - 5 Siege - 3 Plätze    74.450 €11,2 261.680 €
27.11 Toulouse dis 2975B 31.000 2,1 Ph. Boutin Elizir Du Home, Cagnard De Betton, Campi
03.11 Vincennes 1 14,6 2700B 59.000 3,3 J.Ph. Monclin Fandango La Nuit, Free Man, Forum Mesloi
01.10 Laval 1 16,8 2850B 34.000 1,5 J.Ph. Monclin Fandango La Nuit, El Santo Haufor, Felix D
11.09 Vincennes 2 13,6 2850B 58.000 3,4 J.Ph. Monclin Fleche Du Yucca, Fandango La Nuit, Datch
23.08 Cherbourg 1 13,2 2625B 30.000 2,1 J.Ph. Monclin Fandango La Nuit, Fidelity, Fakir De Mahey

2
ML: 13,0

Desir De Bannes
8j. b H (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Nuit De Banne

Trainer: Herve Sionneau
Besitzer: Ecurie Hervé Sionneau
Züchter: M. Alain Sionneau

Herve Sionneau

2021: 22 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    51.690 € 2020: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    63.920 €11,4 271.220 €
22.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 58.000 21,0 H. Sionneau Diablo De Caponet, Enzo D'Essarts, Dream 
17.12 Vincennes 8 13,5 2875B 51.000 24,0 H. Sionneau Epsom D'Herfraie, Duc D'Idee, Eagle Pass
26.11 Lyon (À Parilly) 2 15,2 2875B 31.000 10,0 H. Sionneau Gai Printemps, Desir De Bannes, Djembe D'
21.11 Vincennes 7 12,0 2100A 58.000 92,0 H. Sionneau Marcello Wibb, Helena Di Quattro, Douxor D
09.11 Vincennes 10 15,6 2850B 52.000 44,0 A. Colineau Elie De Beaufour, Douxor De Guez, Blues D

3
ML: 55,0

By And By
10j. b W (Niky - Loucheka)

Trainer: Matthieu Varin
Besitzer: M. Varin
Züchter: Haras Des Coudraies

Sebastien Hardy

2021: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    54.610 € 2020: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    27.610 €12,2 295.640 €
13.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 7 13,9 2675B 26.000 R. Le Creps Fakir Merite, Frilouz De Kernas, Embleme C
10.11 Nantes dis 3000B 85.000 129,0 A. Barrier Eddy Du Vivier, Doux Parfum, Eire D'Helios
03.11 Vincennes unpl 2700B 58.000 121,0 F. Lecanu Evariste Du Bourg, Elu De Dompierre, Eliot 
08.10 Vincennes unpl 2700B 67.000 53,0 M. Mottier Marcello Wibb, Zerozerosette Gar, Echo De 
29.09 Argentan 6 15,4 2875B 85.000 34,0 S. Hardy Fire Cracker, Cristal Du Lupin, Crack Money

4
ML: 24,0

Fakir Merite
6j. b H (Uaukir - Netoilesmie)

Trainer: Franck Marty
Besitzer: G. Veyrac
Züchter: Mme Liliane Maizeret

Franck Marty

2021: 20 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    122.070 € 2020: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    35.000 €12,5 311.460 €
13.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 13,5 2675B 26.000 F. Marty Fakir Merite, Frilouz De Kernas, Embleme C
24.11 Le Mans 6 14,1 2950B 85.000 23,0 F. Nivard Bad Julry, Gout Baroque, Clarck Sotho
10.11 Nantes 7 12,7 3000B 85.000 26,0 F. Marty Eddy Du Vivier, Doux Parfum, Eire D'Helios
01.11 Beaumont De Lo 5 14,5 2575B 30.000 F. Marty Coeur De Dypp, Extreme Desbois, Fangio C
08.10 Toulouse 1 15,5 2975B 26.000 F. Marty Fakir Merite, Espiritu Santo, Doruck

5
ML: 29,0

Clyde Barrow
9j. b W (Love You - Girl Du Queron)

Trainer: Patrick Terry
Besitzer: J.P. Bessy
Züchter: Ecurie Molina

Luc-Jerome Legros

2021: 19 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    85.640 € 2020: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    21.480 €12,4 323.880 €
05.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 4 13,6 2650B 49.000 17,0 L.J. Legros Fairplay D'Urzy, Douxor De Guez, Be One 
15.11 Bordeaux-Le Bou 2 14,4 2675B 41.000 46,0 L.J. Legros Heading Reference, Clyde Barrow, Esbeirit
02.11 Hyères 3 15,0 2850B 40.000 L.J. Legros Bilooka Du Boscail, Bahia Quesnot, Clyde B
08.10 Toulouse 7 15,8 2975B 26.000 L.J. Legros Fakir Merite, Espiritu Santo, Doruck
13.09 Beaumont De Lo 9 14,6 2575B 40.000 14,0 L.J. Legros Payet D.E., Espiritu Santo, Drole De Mec

6
2675

ML: 23,0

Duel Du Gers
8j. b W (Quaker Jet - La Chasse Verte)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Pascal Bragato
Züchter: Mme Marie Brigitte Anty

Frederic Clozier

2021: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    135.590 € 2020: 14 Starts - 6 Siege - 2 Plätze    143.290 €11,4 536.750 €
28.11 Salon De Provenc 1 14,4 3025B 60.000 2,7 M. Abrivard Duel Du Gers, Cash Du Rib, Bilooka Du Bos
01.11 Laval 9 13,6 2875B 60.000 4,0 M. Abrivard Al Capone Stecca, Diablo De Caponet, Brill
15.10 Feurs 1 15,5 3550B 40.000 3,0 M. Abrivard Duel Du Gers, Calle Crown, Elan Baroque
27.09 Craon 3 3550B 39.000 3,5 M. Abrivard Fakir Du Lorault, Clarck Sotho, Duel Du Ger
06.09 Craon 3 2800B 70.000 5,2 M. Abrivard Elvis Du Vallon, Clarck Sotho, Duel Du Gers

7
ML: 19,0

Fire Cracker
6j. b W (Quaro - Urganza)

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: Ecurie La Pinsonniere
Züchter: M. Jean Paul Lemelletier

Sylvain Dieudonne

2021: 14 Starts - 6 Siege - 3 Plätze    246.190 € 2020: 12 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    135.750 €11,4 537.140 €
24.11 Le Mans 8 13,6 2975B 85.000 5,0 E. Raffin Bad Julry, Gout Baroque, Clarck Sotho
13.11 Vincennes 5 13,2 2850B 80.000 5,3 E. Raffin Rebella Matters, Milliondollarrhyme, Elie De 
29.09 Argentan 1 14,2 2900B 85.000 2,6 E. Raffin Fire Cracker, Cristal Du Lupin, Crack Money
11.09 Vincennes 5 12,0 2700B 170.000 20,0 E. Raffin Cleangame, Davidson Du Pont, Dorgos De 
11.08 Saint-Malo dis 2975B 85.000 2,3 E. Raffin Bugsy Malone, Gout Baroque, Enzo D'Essar

8
ML: 9,0

Cash Du Rib
9j. b W (Ready Cash - Quille Castelets)

Trainer: Jean-Loic-Claude Dersoir
Besitzer: Ecurie Jeloca
Züchter: Ecurie Rib

Jean-Loic-Cl. Dersoir

2021: 20 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    125.070 € 2020: 21 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    121.290 €11,3 559.970 €
19.12 Vincennes 8 14,4 2850B 90.000 53,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Elie De Beaufour, Feliciano, Ce Bello Romai
28.11 Salon De Provenc 2 14,4 3025B 60.000 2,1 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Duel Du Gers, Cash Du Rib, Bilooka Du Bos
13.11 Vincennes 11 13,6 2850B 80.000 57,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Rebella Matters, Milliondollarrhyme, Elie De 
01.11 Laval 5 13,3 2875B 60.000 13,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Al Capone Stecca, Diablo De Caponet, Brill
29.09 Toulouse 1 14,0 2975B 49.000 5,2 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Cash Du Rib, Fakir Merite, Doruck

9
ML: 19,0

Elvis Du Vallon
7j. b H (Reve De Beylev - Premiere De Beylev

Trainer: Charles Cuiller
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Haras De L'epinay
Züchter: M. Gérard Henry

Charles Cuiller

2021: 16 Starts - 3 Siege - 6 Plätze    201.500 € 2020: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    68.080 €10,9 572.890 €
05.12 Vincennes unpl 2875B 130.000 28,0 D. Thomain Cleangame, Firello, Freyja Du Pont
13.11 Vincennes 9 13,3 2850B 80.000 11,0 D. Thomain Rebella Matters, Milliondollarrhyme, Elie De 
10.10 Gelsenkirchen 5 14,5 2600A 50.000 2,8 Thomain David Express Jet, Colonel, Cyriel D'Atom
06.09 Craon 1 2800B 70.000 5,6 D. Thomain Elvis Du Vallon, Clarck Sotho, Duel Du Gers
22.08 Montier-En-Der 7 3050B 45.000 10,0 C. Enault Diego De Cahot, Exauce Nous, Casimir De 

10
ML: 26,0

Clarck Sotho
9j. b W (Oiseau De Feux - Mocanda)

Trainer: Loic-Bernard Martin
Besitzer: L.B. Martin
Züchter: M. Loïc Bernard Martin

Denis Brossard

2021: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    82.550 € 2020: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    53.980 €11,0 618.080 €
05.12 Vincennes unpl 2875B 130.000 44,0 M. Abrivard Cleangame, Firello, Freyja Du Pont
24.11 Le Mans 3 13,4 2975B 85.000 16,0 M. Abrivard Bad Julry, Gout Baroque, Clarck Sotho
10.11 Nantes 12 13,3 3050B 85.000 89,0 M. Abrivard Eddy Du Vivier, Doux Parfum, Eire D'Helios
06.10 Angers 6 15,5 3150B 100.000 24,0 Guillaume Martin Cleangame, Carnaval Du Vivier, Fairplay D'
27.09 Craon 2 3550B 39.000 4,3 Guillaume Martin Fakir Du Lorault, Clarck Sotho, Duel Du Ger
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ML: 12,0

Bilooka Du Boscail
10j. b S (Look De Star - Mirza Du Vivier)

Trainer: Yves Hurel
Besitzer: Mme J. Hurel
Züchter: S.A. Du Boscail

Yves Hurel

2021: 19 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    100.840 € 2020: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    102.540 €11,3 790.370 €
05.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 7 13,8 2650B 49.000 4,9 Y. Hurel Fairplay D'Urzy, Douxor De Guez, Be One 
28.11 Salon De Provenc 3 14,0 3050B 60.000 11,0 Y. Hurel Duel Du Gers, Cash Du Rib, Bilooka Du Bos
02.11 Hyères 1 14,1 2875B 40.000 Y. Hurel Bilooka Du Boscail, Bahia Quesnot, Clyde B
17.10 Beaumont De Lo 6 12,5 2400A 150.000 Y. Hurel Cleangame, Rebella Matters, Ce Bello Rom
26.09 Vincennes 5 14,5 2850B Monte 80.000 M. Abrivard Boston Terrie, Fado Du Chene, Boss Du Me

12
2700

ML: 1,0

Etonnant
7j. b H (Timoko - Migraine)

Trainer: Richard Westerink
Besitzer: R. Westerink
Züchter: M. Christian Guy Vigier

Anthony Barrier

2021: 17 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    512.400 € 2020: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    174.300 €09,7 1.053.500 €
12.12 Vincennes 1 11,4 2850B 110.000 34,0 A. Barrier Etonnant, Face Time Bourbon, Rebella Matt
21.11 Vincennes 2 11,6 2700B 110.000 35,0 A. Barrier Face Time Bourbon, Etonnant, Ganay De B
08.11 Vincennes 6 10,8 2175B Monte100.000 8,0 A. Barrier Mindyourvalue W.F., Etoile De Bruyere, Dia
17.10 Beaumont De Lo 5 12,5 2400A 150.000 28,0 R. Westerink Cleangame, Rebella Matters, Ce Bello Rom
11.09 Vincennes 9 13,0 2700B 170.000 8,9 A. Barrier Cleangame, Davidson Du Pont, Dorgos De 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


